o.384/SO(PIC)/2014 Government of India dinistry of Urban Development

Nirman Bhawan New Delhi - 110011 Dated: 12.05.2014

Subject: - Forward of RTI application, dated 25.4.2014 of Shri Brij Kishore Gupta Delhi, under RTI Act, 2005- Reg.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of RTI Application dated 25.04.2014 received from Shri Brij Kishore Gupta Delhi, seeking certain information under RTI Act,

h is requested that the information sought by the applicant, if any may be furnished directly to the applicant under intimation to the PI Cell.

In ease, the information sought in the RTI application does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred/ forwarded directly to the other appropriate Public Authority under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to which the subject matter is more closely related, under intimation to the applicant.

Deputy Secretary to the Gov. of India

Encl :-As above

To,

All CPIOs under the Ministry of Urban Development.

All Altachea | Subordinate office | PSU under Mo UD.

Copy to:-

Shri Brij Kishore Gupta S-445/2, School Block, Shakarpur Delhi, 110092 for information.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

## Speed Post

To,

Public Information Officer, Ministry of Urban Development, Government Of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110011

1215/14 10+ 237-407718

PICS 5

Sir,

Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

I Brij Kishore Gupta, S/O Late Sh. Om Prakash Gupta. Resident of S-445/2, School Block, Shakarpur Delhi-110092. Mobije Number: 9810435131. Wish to seek information as under:

- 1. Would you, please, like to inform the Total Number of Services / Benefits available, Disbursed /Delivered /Discharged/Rendered to the Citizens of India as a Citizen Rights, Voter's Rights, Tax Payer's Rights, Rights Guaranteed Under the Constitution of India from Government of India/ State Governments (Under Central Government Legislations) Corporate, Charitable Trusts and Societies, Media etc. enjoying the blessings, discretionary benefits and privileges, for the welfare of General Public as Free of Cost, Subsidised or on Full Payment with or without Reservation for certain Class and Category.
- 2. List of Unproductive Departments either disbanded or liable for disbandment.
- 3. The instant Application under Right to Information Act specifically pertains to Policy Matters of the Parent Department. Hence, need not to be transferred.

Note:- Purpose of enacting the Right to information Act is to provide duly signed Information to validate the Accountability.

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me:

FTSNO.384/50(P/c)/2014

1. That I am submitting a Postal Order of requisite fee of Rs. 10/- by way of Postal Order No. 23F 407718.

Dared: 25-04-2014

(B. K. Gupta)

Signature of Applicant



## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LETES DELHE - 110 054

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email. acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/65A/19172/RTL 18/2014

Dated: June. 2014

Shri Brij Kishore Gupta, S. 445/2, Schol Block, Shakarpur Delhi - 110092

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

Car.

With reference to your RTI application No. Nil dated 25 4,2014 received in this Department on 15 5,2014 alongwith Ministry of Urban Development (P.I. Cell), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi letter No. 384/SO(PIC)/2014 dated 12 5,2014. The para wise information is as under-

- This Department is the Suboi dinate office of Ministry of Urban Development. All the policy matter is decided by: Ministry itself:
- 2 Information not available in this Department.

The First Appellate Authority in this case is Joint Secretary & Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi — 110054.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K. Singh)`

Gentral Public Information Officer

Copy to Shin R Premi Anand, Deputy Secretary (P.I. Cell), Ministry of Urban, Development Numan Bhyawan, New Delhi – 110108

Central Public Information Officer